

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO
WILLIAMSON COUNTY CONTRACT FOR
ENGINEERING SERVICES

WILLIAMSON COUNTY ROAD BOND PROJECT: CR258 Extension ("Project")

THIS CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 1 to Williamson County Contract for Engineering Services is by and between Williamson County, Texas, a political subdivision of the State of Texas, (the "County") and American Structurepoint (the "Engineer") and becomes effective as of the date of the last party's execution below.

WHEREAS, the County and the Engineer executed the Williamson County Contract for Engineering Services dated effective July 16, 2019 (the "Contract");

WHEREAS, pursuant to Article 14 of the Contract, the terms of the Contract may be modified by a written fully executed Contract Amendment;

WHEREAS, the "Compensation Cap" under Article 5 of the Contract limits the maximum amount payable under the Contract to \$ 500,000 ; and,

WHEREAS, the Rate Schedule in Exhibit D of the Contract are limited to the rates noted in said Exhibit D; and,

WHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend the Contract.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, premises considered, the County and the Engineer agree that the Contract is amended as follows:

- I. The Compensation Cap under Article 5 of the Contract is hereby increased from \$ 500,000 to \$ 700,000 .
- II. The hourly Rates in the original Exhibit D of the Contract are hereby amended as shown in the attached revised Exhibit D (must be attached).

All other terms of the Contract are unchanged and will remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and the Engineer have executed this Contract Amendment, in duplicate, to be effective as of the date of the last party's execution below.

ENGINEER:

By: 
Signature
RICARDO ZAMARRIPA
Printed Name

VICE PRESIDENT
Title

12/15/2020
Date

COUNTY:

By: _____
Signature

Printed Name

Title

Date



12/17/2020

Exhibit D Rates
Williamson County CR258

American Structurepoint, Inc.	
Principal	\$ 265.00
QA/QC	\$ 260.00
PM	\$ 200.00
Sr Proj Eng	\$ 180.00
Proj Eng	\$ 140.00
Sr Tech	\$ 135.00
Tech	\$ 95.00
EIT	\$ 110.00

Concept Development & Planning, LLC	
Principal	\$ 200.00
Sr. Public Involvement Officer	\$ 160.00
Public Involvement Officer	\$ 120.00
Designer	\$ 100.00
Jr. Public Involvement Officer	\$ 75.00

Surveying and Mapping, LLC	
Senior Project Manager	\$ 205.00
RPLS Project Manager	\$ 158.00
Staff Surveyor	\$ 125.00
Senior Survey Technician	\$ 106.00
Survey Technician	\$ 96.00
2-Person crew	\$ 150.00
3-Person crew	\$ 180.00
Field Coordinator	\$ 100.00
Admin/Clerical	\$ 70.00
* GPS Reciever /hour	\$ 25.00
* Total Station w data collector / hour	\$ 10.00

SWCA	
Principal in Charge	\$ 285.00
Project Manager XII	\$ 205.00
Project Manager XI	\$ 187.00
Project Manager X	\$ 171.00
Project Manager IX	\$ 153.00
Project Manager VIII	\$ 142.00
Project Manager VII	\$ 131.00
Project Manager VI	\$ 119.00
Project Manager V	\$ 109.00
Project Manager IV	\$ 99.00
Project Manager III	\$ 89.00
Subject Matter Expert	\$ 210.00
Specialist XII	\$ 205.00
Specialist XI	\$ 187.00
Specialist X	\$ 171.00
Specialist IX	\$ 153.00
Specialist VIII	\$ 142.00
Specialist VII	\$ 131.00
Specialist VI	\$ 119.00
Specialist V	\$ 109.00
Specialist IV	\$ 99.00
Specialist III	\$ 89.00
Specialist II	\$ 79.00
Specialist I	\$ 67.00
Administrative VIII	\$ 125.00
Administrative VII	\$ 113.00
Administrative VI	\$ 101.00
Administrative V	\$ 89.00
Administrative IV	\$ 77.00
Administrative III	\$ 66.00
Administrative II	\$ 53.00
Administrative I	\$ 42.00

* Added Rates Amendment 1 to PSA